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Thomas Anthony Barry

Director Information

Title Mr
Name
Postcode W1S 2FT
Date of birth January 1973
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK LIMITED
BRANDON LANE DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

BRANDON LANE DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

GRANVILLE ESTATE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

GRANVILLE FLATS MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

GRANVILLE ESTATE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

GRANVILLE FLATS MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

BROOMCO (4102) LIMITED
BROOMCO (4102) LIMITED

ELDON BUSINESS PARK LIMITED
ELDON BUSINESS PARK LIMITED

TIGER GRANVILLE ROAD LIMITED
TIGER GRANVILLE ROAD LIMITED

BRE/CARBON VHCUK LIMITED

BRE/CARBON VHCUK LIMITED
CARBON ATRIUM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Thomas Anthony Barry

Number

Number

07308833

06918812

06918812

06714490

06714382

06714490

06714382

06355485
06355485

05875263
05875263

06277026
06277026

03963831

03963831
05997185

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
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911682571
9 Clifford Street

London
Irish

App. Date

App. Date
08/07/2010
29/05/2009
29/05/2009
03/10/2008
03/10/2008
03/10/2008

03/10/2008

29/08/2007
29/08/2007

01/08/2007
01/08/2007

12/06/2007
12/06/2007

22/05/2007

22/05/2007
13/11/2006

Res. Date

Res. Date
01/03/2015

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014
21/11/2014

21/11/2014
21/11/2014

21/11/2014
21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014
21/11/2014

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
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CARBON ATRIUM LIMITED

PRECIS (1930) LIMITED
PRECIS (2112) LIMITED

PRECIS (2109) LIMITED
PRECIS (2119) LIMITED
PRECIS (2119) LIMITED

PRECIS (2178) LIMITED

BARRY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
BARRY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

PRECIS (2102) LIMITED

PRECIS (2175) LIMITED
PRECIS (2019) LIMITED

PRECIS (1666) LIMITED

PRECIS (1657) LIMITED
PRECIS (1657) LIMITED

PRECIS (1668) LIMITED
PRECIS (1671) LIMITED

PRECIS (2111) LIMITED
PRECIS (2118) LIMITED

TIGER (NOMINEES) LIMITED

PRECIS (2024) LIMITED
PRECIS (2023) LIMITED
PRECIS (2114) LIMITED
PRECIS (2113) LIMITED
PRECIS (2108) LIMITED

PRECIS (2113) LIMITED

PRECIS (2025) LIMITED
PRECIS (1667) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05997185

04051806
04294921

04289437
04294888
04294888

04362323

04400519
04400519

04289100

04362077
04196291

03601849

03601063
03601063

03601626

03630783
04294884
04294898

SC143948
04203867
04203868
04294913
04294918
04289446

04294918

04203908
03601620

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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13/11/2006 21/11/2014 Company

20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006
20/10/2006

20/10/2006

20/10/2006
20/10/2006

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

21/11/2014

01/10/2015

01/10/2015
01/10/2015
21/11/2014

01/03/2015

01/10/2015

Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary



., Company Search

MadeSimple*
Thomas Anthony Barry 911682571
PRECIS (2112) LIMITED 04294921 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (1666) LIMITED 03601849 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 01/10/2015 Director
TIGER NO. 2 GENERAL PARTNER 03630803 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
LIMITED
HALL ROAD OFFICE SUPPLIES 04196626 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
LIMITED
PRECIS (2109) LIMITED 04289437 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2110) LIMITED 04294843 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2176) LIMITED 04362313 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (2177) LIMITED 04362316 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
PRECIS (1671) LIMITED 03630783 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 01/10/2015 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (1672) LIMITED 03630817 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Company
Secretary
ELDON BUSINESS SERVICES 04052114 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
LIMITED
HALL ROAD OFFICE SUPPLIES 04196626 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
LIMITED Secretary
PRECIS (2108) LIMITED 04289446 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
PRECIS (2018) LIMITED 04196295 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2178) LIMITED 04362323 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
PARKSTREET OFFICE LIMITED 04400517 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
TIGER NO. 5 LIMITED 05114444 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (1930) LIMITED 04051806 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (1665) LIMITED 03601847 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 01/10/2015 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2114) LIMITED 04294913 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2110) LIMITED 04294843 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (2176) LIMITED 04362313 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Company
Secretary
PRECIS (2102) LIMITED 04289100 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (2103) LIMITED 04289108 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 21/11/2014 Director
PRECIS (2020) LIMITED 04196289 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Director
PRECIS (2177) LIMITED 04362316 Company is dissolved 20/10/2006 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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